6
LOCKED-Series Type L
Safety Clamping for Rail Systems
Is
su
e
8.
20

Part Number LC . . .
Controls International  ·  Tel  01925 227171  ·  Fax  01925 229323  ·  E-mail  info@ace-controls.co.uk  ·  Internet  www.ace-controls.co.uk
Ordering Example LC 25-S-X
Linear clamping element
Rail nominal size
Rail clamping
Series number assigned by ACE
Complete Details Required when Ordering:
Rail manufacturer, rail type, rail size
Carriage type (height/width)
Number of clamping cycles per hour
Operating mode (dry, oiled, greased)
Name of oil or grease
Dimensions and Capacity Chart
Type
Part number
LC 20-S 97.5 43 30 19.5 13.5 30 19.5 13.5 6 15 M5 M5 900 0.32
LC 25-S 117.5 47 40 29 19.5 36 25 15.5 6 20 M5 M6 1 200 0.50
LC 30-S 126.5 59 45 32.5 20 42 29.5 17 10 24 M5 M8 1 800 0.90
LC 35-S 156.5 69 55 42 29.5 48 35 22.5 10 24 1/8’’ M8 2 800 1.26
LC 45-S 176.5 80 70 52 36.5 60 42 26.5 10 26 1/8’’ M10 4 000 2.30
LC 55-S 202.5 98 80 59 38 70 49 28 12.5 30 1/8’’ M12 6 000 3.90
LC 65-S 259.5 120 100 74 48 90 64 38 15 40 1/4’’ M12 10 000 5.00
* The holding forces as shown in the capacity chart were determined on dry rails for roller systems. Different holding forces may occur for other rails.
Depending on the grease used, calculate with 60% of the indicated holding forces on greased rails. Special pads with full holding forces to clamp
(not brake) on greased rails are available. Release of the clamping is actioned by an operating pressure of 5.5 to 6 bar; different operating pressures on
request.
Holding Force*
N
Weight
kg
A
G
L
H1
H
B
C
M
B1
L B H H1 A H H1 A B1 C G M
high carriage low carriage
Is